

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13197/2019

Jabbar Singh S/o Hem Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Managing Director, Jaipur Vidyut Vitran Nigam Ltd. & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Banvari Lal Saini
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ashish Sharma Mr. Sagar Jindal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

20/11/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that petitioner has expired. He thus, seeks some time to bring legal heirs of the petitioner on record.

Time sought for is granted.

List this matter after two weeks.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J

LALIT MOHAN /29