

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13197/2019

Jabbar Singh S/o Hem Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Managing Director, Jaipur Vidyut Vitran Nigam Ltd.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sanjay Joshi Mr. Banvari Lal Saini
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sagar Jindal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

24/04/2026

Application (IA No.1/2026) has been moved under Order XXII Rule 3 read with Section 151 of C.P.C. for taking on record legal heir of the sole petitioner namely Jabbar Singh who expired on 14.08.2025.

For the reasons stated therein, the same is allowed.

Amended cause title has already been filed, and the same be taken on record.

List the matter after two weeks.

(SAMEER JAIN),J